Basamba Drammeh is a dynamic social entrepreneur, human rights advocate, Social worker and business leader with a distinguished career dedicated to promoting social justice, economic development, and international cooperation. He holds a Master's in International Human Rights Law and Humanitarian Action from Sciences Po, Paris School of International Affairs, with specializations in Diplomacy and African Studies. Basamba also holds a certificate, Diploma and Associate Degree in Social work.

Since 2019, Basamba has served as President of the Association of Social Workers in The Gambia. Under his leadership, the association became a member of the International Federation of Social Workers (IFSW) and has since been actively engaged in IFSW activities. Basamba is widely recognized across The Gambia and Africa as a visionary leader committed to sustainable development and community empowerment.

With a passion for bridging public and private sectors, Basamba has successfully cultivated partnerships for international trade and agricultural projects, particularly between The Gambia and other African nations. His efforts are focused on fostering innovation, economic empowerment, and progress across the continent.

Basamba's commitment to community service is evident through his active involvement with the Abubakary Jawara Foundation as Secretary General, where he plays a key role in supporting vulnerable populations. The foundation, under his leadership, has made significant contributions in areas such as food distribution, medical donations, tuition support for underprivileged students, medical bill assistance, scholarships for outstanding students, and community services through Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) programs.

In addition to his advocacy and leadership roles, Basamba hosts his own TV show, Basamba's Take, an engaging and thought-provoking platform that explores critical social, economic, and political issues. The show features in-depth discussions with influential leaders, change makers, and experts, providing fresh insights into challenges and opportunities facing The Gambia, Africa, and the global community.

Basamba's Take aims to inspire action, foster dialogue, and highlight solutions that drive meaningful progress and uplift communities.

Basamba Drammeh's multifaceted contributions make him a prominent figure in The Gambia and a key advocate for Africa's future.